RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

05 - 24 - 2000

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original documer			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SÜD-CHEMIE INC.	365846 Name: ALBION KAOLIN COMPANY		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: One Albion Road		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Hephzibah, State: Georgia Zip:30815		
Corporation-State- <u>Delaware</u> Other			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Limited Partnership		
Yes _✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	✓ Corporation-State Georgia Other		
Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached:		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Yes No		
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: <u>April 28, 2000</u>	YesNo		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark application No.(s)\ B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			

5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
	ANCHE AN AN III I	

Name: William H. Hollander Total fee (37 CRF § 3.41) Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs \$90.00 Street Address: 2600 Citizens Plaza Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Louisville, Zip:40202 State: Kentucky

Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de-

posit account.) 05/23/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000231 1574117

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Additional numbers attached? ____ Yes

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William H. Hollander Name of person signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

20116346.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0485

1,574,117

1,574,118 1,575,876

✓ No

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Süd-Chemie Inc. (a Delaware corporation), ("Süd-Chemie") has adopted and used in the United States the marks listed on Exhibit A, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Albion Kaolin Company (a Georgia corporation), One Albion Road, Hephzibah, Georgia 30815, ("Albion") is desirous of acquiring said marks, and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Süd-Chemie hereby assigns to Albion all its right, title and interest in and to the marks shown on Exhibit A, throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said marks and the registrations thereof identified on Exhibit A.

SÜD-CHEMIE INC.

By Frank WI	Wather
Printed Name: Frank	
Title: Secretary	
Date: 4/28/2000	

STATE OF KENTUCKY)

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 28th day of April 2000, by Frank WATHEN, Secretary of Süd-Chemie Inc., for and on behalf of Süd-Chemie Inc.

My commission expires: November 7, 2001

Notary public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0486

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.
BRITEFIL	1,574,118
FORM	1,574,117
SPERSE	1,575,876

20116341.1

RECORDED: 05/08/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0487